Chelsfield Village - Orpington - Locks Bottom
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Orpington Station ==
11111 Hail and Ride section
Monday - Friday
Charterhouse Road Christ Church -~ 0704 0734 0804 0834 0904 0934 04 34 1404 1434 1503 1533 1603 1633 1703
Chelsfield Village Five Bells arr - 0707 0737 0807 0837 0907 0937 07 37 1407 1437 1507 1537 1607 1637 1707
dep 0652 0710 0740 0810 0840 0910 0940 Then 10 40 1410 1440 1510 1540 1610 1640 1710
Hewitts Bo-Peep 0654 0712 0742 0812 0842 0912 0942 every 12 42 1412 1442 1512 1542 1612 1642 1712
Charterhouse Road Christ Church 0658 0716 0748 0818 0843 0918 0946 30 minutes 16 46 1416 1446 1517 1547 1617 1647 1717
Orpington Station 0703 0721 0757 0827 0857 0927 0952 atthese 22 52 until 1422 1452 1523 1553 1623 1653 1723
Orpington War Memorial 0705 0723 0800 0830 0900 0930 0955 minutes 25 55 1425 1455 1526 1556 1626 1656 1726
Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads 0711 0729 0807 0837 0907 0940 1005 past 35 05 1435 1505 1536 1606 1636 1706 1736
Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road 0715 0733 0812 0842 0912 0946 1011 the 41 11 1441 1511 1542 1612 1642 1712 1742
Petts Wood Station Station Square 0717 0735 0814 0844 0914 0948 1013 hour 43 13 1443 1513 1544 1614 1644 1714 1744
Coppice Estate Almond Way 0723 0745 0824 0854 0924 0955 1020 50 20 1450 1520 1554 1624 1654 1724 1754
Locks Bottom Pallant Way 0733 0739 0838 0908 0938 1006 1031 01 31 1501 1531 1606 1636 1706 1736 1806
Charterhouse Road Christ Church 1733 1803 1834 1904 1934 2004 2104 2204 2304
Chelsfield Village Five Bells arr 1737 1807 1837 1907 1937 2007 2107 2207 2307
dep 1740 1810 1840 1910 1940 2010 2110 2210 2310
Hewitts Bo-Peep 1742 1812 1842 1912 1942 2012 2112 2212 2312
Charterhouse Road Christ Church 1747 1817 1846 1916 1946 2016 2116 2216 2316
Orpington Station 1753 1823 1851 1921 1951 2021 2121 2221 2321
Orpington War Memorial 1756 1826 1853 1923 1953 2023 2123 2223 2323
Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads 1806 1835 1859 1929 1959 2029 2129 2229 2329
Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road 1812 1839 1903 1933 -— 2033 2133 2233 2333
Petts Wood Station Station Square 1814 1841 1905 1935 -— 2035 2135 2235 2335
Coppice Estate Almond Way 1824 1847 1911 1941 -— 2041 2141 2241 2341
Locks Bottom Pallant Way 1836 1857 1921 1951 -— 2051 2151 2251 2351

Saturday (also Good Friday)

Charterhouse Road Christ Church

Chelsfield Village Five Bells arr
dep

Hewitts Bo-Peep

Charterhouse Road Christ Church

Orpington Station ==

Orpington War Memorial

Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads

Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road

Petts Wood Station Station Square =&

Coppice Estate Almond Way

Locks Bottom Pallant Way

0704
0707
0710
0712
0716
0721
0723
0729
0733
0735
0741
0751

0734
0737
0740
0742
0746
0751
0753
0759
0803
0805
0811
0821

Sunday and other Public Holidays

Charterhouse Road Christ Church

Chelsfield Village Five Bells arr
dep

Hewitts Bo-Peep

Charterhouse Road Christ Church

Orpington Station ==

Orpington War Memorial

Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads

Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road

Petts Wood Station Station Square =&

Coppice Estate Almond Way

Locks Bottom Pallant Way

0810
0812
0816
0821
0823
0829
0833
0835
0841
0851

0904
0907
0910
0912
0916
0921
0923
0929
0933
0935
0941
0951

0804
0807
0810
0812
0816
0821
0823
0829
0833
0835
0841
0851

Then
every
60 min

0834
0837
0840
0842
0846
0851
0853
0902
0906
0908
0915
0926

utes

at these

minute:
past
the
hour

S

0904 0934
0907 0937
0910 0940

2 0942

0916 0946
0922 0952
0925 0955
0935 1005
0941 1011
0943 1013
0950 1020
1001 1031

04
07
10
12
16
21
23
29
33
35
41
51

until

Then
every
30
mins
at
these
mins
past
the
hour

2304
2307
2310
2312
2316
2321
2323
2329
2333
2335
2341
2351

04
07
10
12
16
22
25
55
41
43
50
01

34
37
40
42
46
52
55
05
11
13
20
31

1704
1707
1710
1712
1716

until 1722

1725
1735
1741
1743
1750
1801

1734
1737
1740
1742
1746
1752
1755
1804
1808
1810
1816
1826

1804
1807
1810
1812
1816
1821
1823
1829
1833
1835
1841
1851

1834
1837
1840
1842
1846
1851
1853
1859
1903
1905
1911
1921

1904
1907
1910
1912
1916
1921
1923
1929
1933
1935
1941
1951

Then
every
60
mins
at
these
mins
past
the
hour

04
07
10
12
16
21
23
29
33
35
41
51

until

2304
2307
2310
2312
2316
2321
2323
2329
2333
2335
2341
2351

MAYOR
OF LONDON

24 hour London Travel Information

020 7222 1234

Textphone

020 7918 3015

Operated by First
for London Buses

6.12.03 T51790



Locks Bottom - Orpington - Chelsfield Village
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11111 Hail and Ride section Orpington Station ==
Monday - Friday
Locks Bottom Pallant Way 0633 0701 0721 0750 0820 0850 0920 0950 20 50 1320 1350 1419 1449 1518 1548
Coppice Estate Almond Way 0643 0711 0731 0801 0831 0901 0931 1001 3101 1331 1401 1430 1500 1530 1600
Petts Wood Station Station Square = 0649 0717 0741 0811 0841 0911 0939 1009 Then 39 09 1339 1409 1438 1508 1538 1608
Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road 0651 0719 0744 0814 0844 0914 0942 1012 every 42 12 1342 1412 1441 1511 1541 1611
Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads 0653 0721 0748 0818 0848 0918 0946 1016 30 minutes 46 16 1346 1416 1445 1515 1545 1615
Orpington War Memorial 0658 0727 0755 0825 0855 0925 0955 1025 atthese 55 25 until 1355 1425 1454 1524 1554 1624
Orpington Station == 0700 0730 0758 0828 0858 0928 0958 1028 minutes 58 28 1358 1428 1457 1527 1557 1627
Charterhouse Road Christ Church (X) 0704 0734 0804 0834 0904 0934 1004 1034 past 04 34 1404 1434 1503 1533 1603 1633
Chelsfield Village Five Bells arr 0707 0737 0807 0837 0907 0937 1007 1037 the 07 37 1407 1437 1507 1537 1607 1637
dep 0710 0740 0810 0840 0910 0940 1010 1040 hour 10 40 1410 1440 1510 1540 1610 1640
Hewitts Bo-Peep 0712 0742 0812 0842 0912 0942 1012 1042 12 42 1412 1442 1512 1542 1612 1642
Charterhouse Road Christ Church (Z) 0716 0748 0818 0848 0918 0946 1016 1046 16 46 1416 1446 1517 1547 1617 1647
Locks Bottom Pallant Way 1618 1648 1718 1749 1823 1858 1933 33 2233 2333 0033
Coppice Estate Almond Way 1630 1700 1730 1801 1835 1910 1943 43 2243 2343 0043
Petts Wood Station Station Square = 1638 1708 1738 1809 1843 1918 1945 Then 49 2249 2349 0049
Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road 1641 1711 1741 1812 1846 1921 1951 every 51 2251 2351 0051
Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads 1645 1715 1745 1816 1850 1923 1953 60 minutes 53 2253 2353 0053
Orpington War Memorial 1654 1724 1754 1825 1858 1928 1958 atthese 58 until 2258 2358 0058
Orpington Station == 1657 1727 1757 1828 1900 1930 2000 minutes 00 2300 2400 -
Charterhouse Road Christ Church (X) 1703 1733 1803 1834 1904 1934 2004 past 04 2304 0004 -—
Chelsfield Village Five Bells arr 1707 1737 1807 1837 1907 1937 2007 the 07 2307 0007 ---
dep 1710 1740 1810 1840 1910 1940 2010 hour 10 2310 - -
Hewitts Bo-Peep 1712 1742 1812 1842 1912 1942 2012 12 2312 -
Charterhouse Road Christ Church(Z) 1717 1747 1817 1846 1916 1946 2016 16 2316 - -

Saturday (also Good Friday)

Locks Bottom Pallant Way

Coppice Estate Almond Way

Petts Wood Station Station Square =&

Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road

Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads

Orpington War Memorial

Orpington Station ==

Charterhouse Road Christ Church (X)

Chelsfield Village Five Bells arr
dep

Hewitts Bo-Peep

Charterhouse Road Christ Church (Z)

0633
0643
0649
0651
0653
0658
0700
0704
0707
0710
0712
0716

0703
0713
0719
0721
0723
0728
0730
0734
0737
0740
0742
0746

Sunday and other Public Holidays

0733
0743
0749
0751
0753
0758
0800
0804
0807
0810
0812
0816

0803
0813
0819
0821
0823
0828
0830
0834
0837
0840
0842
0846

0827
0837
0843
0845
0847
0852
0854
0904
0907
0910
0912
0916

0850

0912

0925

0940
0942

20 50
0901 Then 31 01
0909 every 39 09
30 42 12u
0916 mins 46 16 n
at 55 25t
0928 these 58 28 i
0934 mins 04 34 [

0937 past 07 37
the 10 40
hour 12 42

16 46

0946

1720 1755
1731 1806
1739 1814
1742 1817
1746 1821
1755 1828
1758 1830
1804 1834
1807 1837
1810 1840
1812 1842
1816 1846

1830
1841
1848
1851
1853
1858
1900
1904
1907
1910
1912
1916

2033
2043
2049
2051
2053
2058
2100
2104
2107
2110
2112
2116

2133
2143
2149
2151
2153
2158
2200
2204
2207
2210
2212
2216

2233
2243
2249
2251
2253
2258
2300
2303
2307
2310
2312
2316

Locks Bottom Pallant Way

Coppice Estate Almond Way

Petts Wood Station Station Square =&

Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road

Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads

Orpington War Memorial

Orpington Station ==

Charterhouse Road Christ Church (X)

Chelsfield Village Five Bells arr
dep

Hewitts Bo-Peep

Charterhouse Road Christ Church (Z)

0833
0843
0849
0851
0853
0858
0900
0904
0907
0910
0912
0916

Then
every

60 minutes
at these

minutes

past
the
hour

until

2233
2243
2249
2251
2253
2258
2300
2304
2307
2310
2312
2316

(X) - Buses continue via Chelsfield Village loop.
(Z) - Buses continue direct to Orpington and Locks Bottom.

MAYOR
OF LONDON

24 hour London Travel Information
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Textphone
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Operated by First
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